

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Constitution of Committee for opening of bids through GeM.

Order No 22 -Fisheries of 2025

D A T E D: 14-01-2025

A Committee of following Officers of the Department is hereby constituted for opening of Gem bids regarding various purchases strictly as per terms and conditions, specifications quoted /uploaded by the Department in the Gem bids.

- Joint Director Fisheries, North Kashmir
- Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab Valley Jammu
- Deputy Director Fisheries Central
- Chief Project Officer NFSF Manasbal
- Assistant Director Fisheries, Jammu
- Accounts Officer Fisheries Department.
- Assistant Director Fisheries Hgrs Jammu
- Administrative Officer (Purchase Officer GeM)

Sh. Mudasir Shafi Dar, Junior Assistant, Directorate of Fisheries, Sgr shall assist the committee during opening of bids.

(Ab. Majid Tak)

Director Fisheries, J&K

Dated: 14 -01-2025

No: DOF/Adm/ 07/2024-05

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (North) / Chenab Valley Jammu for information.
- 2. Deputy Director Fisheries Central for information
- 3. Chief Project Officer NFSF Mansbal for information.
- 4. Assistant Director Fisheries Jammu/Hqrs for information
- 5. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 6. Administrative officer (Purchase Officer Gem) Fisheries Department Kashmir Division for information and necessary action.